

**The BSE Inquiry / Statement No 181A**  
**Sir Joseph Smith (Electronic version of document already filed in the**  
**witness statement bundle as Smith, Sir J. (2))**  
**Issued 17/02/2000**

*Sir Joseph Smith wrote to the Inquiry on 3 November 1998 with the following proposed amendments to the transcript of Day 67, 16 October 1998:*

(...)

page 18, line 25. For “Field” read “Schild”.

page 19, line 1. “of” should be “for”  
line 3. “Wellcome”.

page 25, line 8. “of” should be “on”.

page 44, line 3. Comma after “establish”

page 45, line 20. Comma after “fact”.

page 46, line 21. Delete “to”.

page 67, line 1. Replace “the” with “prepared from”.

page 83, line 1. 1995 should be 1985.  
line 12. “media” should be “milieu”.

page 88, line 21. For “biological” read “virological”.

page 90, line 16. “review” should be “reviewed”.

page 91, line 3. For “media” read “milieu”.

page 92, lines 20 and 21. Alter to : “capacity of the scrapie agent to infect cattle that it had always had but which had not been tested, because”.

line 24. Insert “its” before “properties”.

page 93, line 16. “Porton Down”.  
line 21. Replace “in” by “and”.

page 96, line 6. Comma after “Murphy”.

Delete “in”.

page 97, line 6. Comma after “CJD”, and delete comma after “general”.  
line 7. Delete “what” before “our knowledge”.

(...)

**Issued on behalf of the witness by:  
The BSE Inquiry Press Office  
6<sup>th</sup> Floor Hercules House  
Hercules Road  
London SE1 7DU  
Tel: 0171 261 8377 / 8383  
Fax: 0171 803 0893  
Website: <http://www.bse.org.uk>  
email: [inquiry@bse.org.uk](mailto:inquiry@bse.org.uk)**